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JERSEY

EURING

CODE
NR

00070
00110
00220
00460
00520

00710
00720
00800
00950
00980

01220
01240
01590
01681
01790

01840
01860
01980
02030
02210

02600
02610
02690
03040
03100

03200
03700
04070
04080
04210

04240
04290
04500
04670
04700

04770
04820
04850
04860
04930

04940
04970
05010
05070
0350790

SPECIES

TACHYBAPTUS RUFICOLLIS
PODICEPS AURITUS . .
FULMARUS GLACIALIS
PUFFINUS PUFFINUS . .
HYDROBATES PELAGICUS

SULA BASSANA . . . .
PHALACROCORAX CARBO
PHALACROC. ARISTOTELIS
BOTAURUS STELLARIS .
IXOBRYCHUS MINUTUS

ARDEA CINEREA

ARDEA PURPUREA

ANSER ALBIFRONS . . .
BRANTA BERNIC. BERNICLA
ANAS PENELOPE

ANAS CRECCA . . . .
ANAS PLATYRHYNCHOS
AYTHYA FERINA
AYTHYA FULIGULA
MERGUS SERRATOR

CIRCUS AERUGINOSUS
CIRCUS CYANEUS
ACCIPITER NISUS .
FALCO TINNUNCULUS
FALCD SUBBUTED .

FALCO PEREGRINUS
COTURNIX COTURNIX
RALLUS AQUATICUS
PORZANA PORZANA
CREX CREX

GALLINULA CHLOROPUS
FULICA ATRA . . . . .
HAEMATOPUS OSTRALEGUS
CHARADRIUS DUBIUS . .
CHARADRIUS HIATICULA

CHARADR. ALEXANDRINUS
CHARADRIUS MORINELLUS
PLUVIALIS APRICARIA
PLUVIALIS SGUATAROLA
VANELLUS VANELLUS

CALIDRIS CANUTUS
CALIDRIS ALBA
CALIDRIS MINUTA . .
CALIDRIS MELANOTOS
CALIDRIS FERRUGINEA

PULLUS
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JERSEY 1983 PAGE 3
EURING RINGED IN 1983 FOUND GRAND TOTALS
CODE FULL- IN 1945-1983
NR SPECIES PULLUS GROWN TOTAL 1983 RINGED FOUND
05100 CALIDRIS MARITIMA o o 0 0 1 ]
05120 CALIDRIS ALPINA . . . o 17 17 2 10 39
05160 TRYNGIT. SUBRUFICOLLIS o 0 o] 0 7 o]
05170 PHILOMACHUS PUGNAX . o o o] o 2 ]
05180 LYMNOCRYPTES MINIMUS . o 2 2 0 110 2
05190 GALLINAGO GALLINAGO o 34 34 2 1679 o8
05290 SCOLOPAX RUSTICOLA . 0 3 3 o 43 -
? 05340 LIMOSA LAPPONICA . 0 o [} ] 1 o
05410 NUMENIUS ARQUATA . ] o o o] 2 o
05450 TRINGA ERYTHROPUS 0 o o] 0 3 ]
05460 TRINGA TOTANUS . . o 1 1 0 &4 o
05480 TRINGA NEBULARIA . 4] 0 o 0 11 0
05530 TRINGA OCHROPUS ] 1 1 0 13 ]
05540 TRINGA GLAREOLA . . 0 1 1 0 4 0
05560 ACTITIS HYPOLEUCOS . 0 1 1 0 147 (o]
05610 ARENARIA INTERPRES . o o] o] (o) 37 1
05640 PHALAROPUS LOBATUS . . 0 1 1 0 2 0
05650 PHALAROPUS FULICARIUS 4] o] o] ] 2 ]
05690 STERCORARIUS SKUA [} 0 0 L] 3 ]
05820 LARUS RIDIBUNDUS . 0 0 (o] o] 61 7
05900 LARUS CANUS . o 0 o 0 32 2
05910 LARUS FUSCUS . . . 1 1 2 (o] 413 21
05920 LARUS ARGENTATUS . 21 1 22 -] 1995 125
06000 LARUS MARINUS . . 7 o 7 0 139 12
06020 RISSA TRIDACTYLA . o o] 0 0 S 0
06110 STERNA SANDVICENSIS o o] o] ] 35 0
06150 STERNA HIRUNDO . . . . 123 (o] 123 3 1089 30
06270 CHLIDONIAS NIGER . 0 o o o] 1 o]
06340 URIA AALGE . ] 1 1 1 213 17
06360 ALCA TORDA . 0 1 1 0 87 S
06540 FRATERCULA ARCTICA . o o] o 0 597 13
06680 COLUMBA OENAS . . o 1 1 1 4 1
06700 COLUMBA PALUMBUS . . . o S S o 51 4
06840 STREPTOPELIA DECAOCTO 1 82 83 0 410 20
06870 STREPTOPELIA TURTUR o S S 4] 65 o
07240 CUCULUS CANORUS ] 1 1 0 49 0
07350 TYTO ALBA o] 1 1 o 26 7
07670 ASIO OTUS . . o] o o] [} i 4]
07680 ASIO FLAMMEUS I e 0 [} o] o] 2 o
07780 CAPRIMULGUS EUROPAEUS 0 0 0 o] 2 (o]
07950 APUS APUS o 12 12 1 737 12
08310 ALCEDO ATTHIS o 10 10 2 262 12
08460 UPUPA EPOPS . . o o o o] 2 o
08480 JYNX TORGUILLA . . o o o 0 14 o
08760 DENDROCOFPOS MAJOR o o o] 1 22 2
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CODE
NR

08870
09740
09760
09810
09920

10010
10090
10110
10141
10142

10171
10172
10190
10200
10500

10660
10840
10990
11030
11040

11060
11120
11130
11210
11220

11370
11390
11460
11860
11870

11980
12000
12010
12020
12200

12360
12380
12420
12430
12500

12510
12530
12590
12600
12620

JERSEY

SPECIES

DENDROCOPOS MINOR
LULLULA ARBOREA
ALAUDA ARVENSIS
RIPARIA RIPARIA
HIRUNDO RUSTICA

DELICHON URBICA

ANTHUS TRIVIALIS
ANTHUS PRATENSIS . . .
ANTHUS SPIN. SPINOLETTA
ANTHUS SPINOL. PETROSUS

MOTACILLA FLAVA FLAVA
MOTACILLA F. FLAVISSIMA
MOTACILLA CINEREA
MOTACILLA ALBA .
CINCLUS CINCLUS

TROGLODYT. TROGLODYTES
PRUNELLA MODULARIS
ERITHACUS RUBECULA
LUSCINIA LUSCINIA . .
LUSCINIA MEGARHYNCHOS

LUSCINIA SVECICA
LUSCINIA CYANE . .
TARSIGER CYANURUS . .
PHOENICURUS OCHRURDS
PHOENICUR. PHODENICURUS

SAXICOLA RUBETRA
SAXICOLA TORQUATA
ODENANTHE OENANTHE
TURDUS TORGUATUS
TURDUS MERULA

TURDUS PILARIS
TURDUS PHILOMELOS
TURDUS ILIACUS .
TURDUS VISCIVORUS
CETTIA CETTI

LOCUSTELLA NAEVIA . .
LOCUSTELL. LUSCINIOIDES
ACROCEPHAL. PALUDICOLA
ACROCEPH. SCHOENOBAENUS
ACROCEPHALUS PALUSTRIS

ACROCEPHAL. SCIRPACEUS
ACROCEPH. ARUNDINACEUS
HIPPOLAIS ICTERINA . .
HIPPOLAIS POLYGLOTTA .
SYLVIA UNDATA

PULLUS
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JERSEY 1983 PAGE 5
EURING RINGED IN 1983 FOUND GRAND TOTALS
CODE FULL- IN 1945-1983
NR SPECIES PULLUS GROWN TOTAL 1983 RINGED FOUND
12740 SYLVIA CURRUCA . o] 7 7 0 194 o]
12750 SYLVIA COMMUNIS o 21 21 1 1401 9
12760 SYLVIA BORIN . i % 0 101 101 [} 1713 3
12770 SYLVIA ATRICAPILLA . . o] as2 252 1 3749 11
P 12980 PHYLLOSCOP. PROREGULUS ] o] o] ] 2 [}
] 13000 PHYLLOSCOPUS INORNATUS ] 1 1 0 13 ]
13010 PHYLLOSCOPUS SCHWARZI o [o] o] o] 1 o]
13030 PHYLLOSCOPUS FUSCATUS 0 1 1 0 2 o]
13070 PHYLLOSCOPUS BONELLI . o o] 4] o 1 o
13080 PHYLLOSCOP. SIBILATRIX o 8 8 o &4 1
13110 PHYLLOSCOPUS COLLYBITA o 536 536 8 7729 52
13120 PHYLLOSCOPUS TROCHILUS o 1200 1200 2 12824 26
13140 REGULUS REGULUS . 5 ] 890 890 ] 5642 16
13150 REGULUS IGNICAPILLUS . ] 157 157 ] 1857 14
13350 MUSCICAPA STRIATA o] &7 &7 1 1459 4
13430 FICEDULA PARVA . . . 0 o] 0 0 i o
13490 FICEDULA HYPOLEUCA . o] &8 &8 0 1209 0
13640 PANURUS BIARMICUS . 0 o o] 0 S50 3
14370 AEGITHALOS CAUDATUS o] a1 31 1 558 18
14610 PARUS ATER 0 1 1 ] 107 4
14620 PARUS CAERULEUS 0 1 1 0 107 140
14640 PARUS MAJOR . . . . 11 393 404 L 5803 66
14860 CERTHIA FAMILIARIS . . 0 1 1 o] 3 o
14870 CERTHIA BRACHYDACTYLA 0 37 37 2 507 3
14900 REMIZ PENDULINUS . 1] 0 ] 0 2 4]
15080 DRIOLUS ORIOLUS o 0 o] 4] 5 0
15150 LANIUS COLLURIO 0 o] [} 4] 2 o]
15230 LANIUS SENATOR . - o o] 0 0 5 [
15390 GARRULUS GLANDARIUS 0 3 3 o] 19 o
15490 PICA PICA ] 12 12 1 125 4
15600 CORVUS MONEDULA . . . o] o o] 0 3 o
15671 CORVUS CORONE CORONE . ] 1 1 0 27 2
15720 CORVUS CORAX . . . [s] o o] o] 16 1
15820 STURNUS VULGARIS . o] 379 379 3 7984 196
15840 STURNUS ROSEUS . 0 o 0 1 o]
15910 PASSER DOMESTICUS o] 315 315 2 3729 45
15980 PASSER MONTANUS [} o] o] 0 21 ]
16360 FRINGILLA COELEBS o 1389 1389 3 8714 62
16380 FRINGIL. MONTIFRINGILLA 0 77 b [} 2696 10
16400 SERINUS SERINUS o] 8 8 0 25 o
16490 CARDUELIS CHLORIS . 2 1750 1752 51 13129 283
16530 CARDUELIS CARDUELIS o 359 359 2 7337 47
16540 CARDUELIS SPINUS . . ] 396 396 8 1288 22
16600 CARDUELIS CANNABINA o] 488 488 3 17501 95
16630 CARDUELIS FLAMMEA 0 18 18 o] 137 o
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EURING RINGED IN 1983 FOUND
CODE FULL- IN
NR SPECIES PULLUS GROWN TOTAL 1983
16660 LOXIA CURVIRODSTRA o] [} o] 0
17100 PYRRHULA PYRRHULA . . o 249 249 8
17170 COCCOTH. COCCOTHRAUSTES o] o o] [v]
17530 DENDROICA STRIATA ; o] o] o] 0
17570 SEIURUS NOVEBORACENSIS 0 0 0 0
18470 CALCARIUS LAPPONICUS . 0 o o 0
18500 PLECTROPHENAX NIVALIS 0 1 1 0
18570 EMBERIZA CITRIMELLA o o o] 0
18580 EMBERIZA CIRLUS . . o] [} ] 0
18660 EMBERIZA HORTULANA . 0 o] 0 0
18740 EMBERIZA PUSILLA . . . 0 o] o [}
18770 EMBERIZA SCHOENICLUS . [} 36 36 o
18820 MILIARIA CALANDRA . . 0 o] o] o]
18870 PHEUCTIC. LUDOVICIANUS ] o 0 o]

TOTALS 783 14933 15916 244

REMARKS :

1. SCIENTIFIC NAMES OF SPECIES ACCORDING TO VOOUS, LIST OF RECENT
HOLARCTIC BIRD SPECIES (IBIS 1973, 1977).

2. ERRONEOUS FIGURES IN PREVIOUS REPORTS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED IN
THE GRAND TOTALS OF THE SPECIES CONCERNED.

GRAND TOTALS
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